P-111
U  Current Ratings to 100 A
U  Multi-Million Cycle Life
U  Compatible with
Temperature Controllers
U  Solid-State, SCR Design
U  Zero Voltage Switching
U  Control AC Lines

E
N
T
 (
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
)
  Nominal Nominal Maximum  Maximum Off-State Leakage
  AC Line Load Contact    (25°C Maximum Ambient)
 Model Number Voltage Current  Voltage Drop 120 Vac 240 Vac 440 Vac
 SSRL240AC10  10 A
 SSRL240AC25  25 A
 SSRL240AC50 24 to 280 Vac 50 A 1.6V 0.1 mA 0.1 mA N/A
 SSRL240AC75  75 A
 SSRL240AC100  100 A
 SSRL240DC10  10 A
 SSRL240DC25  25 A
 SSRL240DC50 24 to 280 Vac 50 A 1.6V 0.1 mA 0.1 mA N/A
 SSRL240DC75  75 A
 SSRL240DC100  100 A
 SSRL660AC50  50 A
 SSRL660AC75 48 to 660 Vac 75 A 1.6V 0.25 mA 0.25 mA 0.25 mA
 SSRL660AC100  100A
 SSRL660DC50  50 A
 SSRL660DC75 48 to 660 Vac 75 A 1.6V 0.25 mA 0.25 mA 0.25 mA
 SSRL660DC100   100 A
SSR240 Series Output-Vac Load Specifications
Dimensions:
mm (inch)
57

P-114
P
How to Order:
1)  Select solid state relay based on type of control
signal (AC or DC) and current switching
requirements for resistive load.
2)  Select fast blow (I2T) fuse and fuse block.
It is essential that a fuse be installed to protect
the load circuit.
3)  Select required finned heat sink based on max
ambient temperature and thermal rating curve
on previous page.
Comes complete with operator’s manual.
Note: All SSRL Series come with thermally conducting pad.
Reference SSR330 Series for additional heat sinks.
Ordering Examples: SSRL240DC25, solid state relay, FHS-2,
finned heat sink, KAX-25, fuse, and FB-1, fuse block.
SSRL240AC10, solid state relay, FHS-1, finned heat sink,
KAX-10, fuse, and FB-1, fuse block.
Shunt Resistors
for Controllers with AC SSR (Triac) Output
 To Order  Visit omega.com/ssrl240_660 for Pricing
and Details
 Model No.*  Value
 SSRR20-12  2000 Ω, 12 watts
 SSRR20-50  2000 Ω, 50 watts
 SSRR15-12  1500 Ω, 12 watts
 SSRR15-50  1500 Ω, 50 watts
Fuses
 To Order  Visit omega.com/ssrl240_660 for Pricing
and Details
 Model No.  Capacity Dimensions (Dia. x L)
 KAX-10  10 A 14 x 51 mm (0.6 x 2")
 KAX-25  25 A 14 x 51 mm (0.6 x 2")
 KAX-30  30 A 14 x 51 mm (0.6 x 2")
 KAX-50  50 A 21 x 81 mm (0.8 x 3.2")
 KAX-70  70 A 31 x 92 mm (1.2 x 3.6")
 KBH-50  50 A 18 x 81 mm (0.7 x 3.2")
 KBH-70  70 A 19 x 92 mm (0.7 x 3.6")
* 12 W versions for 120 V circuits; 50 W for 240 V.
Fuse Blocks
 To Order  Visit omega.com/ssrl240_660 for Pricing
and Details
 Model  No. of
 No. Fuses   Compatible Fuses
 FB-1 1  KAX-10, KAX-25, KAX-30
 FB-2 2  KAX-10, KAX-25, KAX-30
 FB-3 3  KAX-10, KAX-25, KAX-30
 BS-101 1   KAX-50, KAX-70, KAX-100,
KBH (all models)
BS-101 fuse blockshown
with KAX-50 fuse.
FB-1, FB-2,
and FB-3 fuse blocks
shown with KAX-25 fuses.
 To Order  Visit omega.com/ssrl240_660 for Pricing
and Details
   Nominal
 Model No.  Description Rating
 SSRL240AC10  10 A
 SSRL240AC25 AC control  25 A
 SSRL240AC50 signal  50 A
 SSRL240AC75 (280 Vac line) 75 A
 SSRL240AC100  100 A
 SSRL240DC10  10 A
 SSRL240DC25 DC control 25 A
 SSRL240DC50  signal 50 A
 SSRL240DC75  (280 Vac line) 75 A
 SSRL240DC100  100 A
 SSRL660AC50 AC control  50 A
 SSRL660AC75 signal  75 A
 SSRL660AC100 (660 Vac line) 100 A
 SSRL660DC50 DC control 50 A
 SSRL660DC75  signal  75 A
 SSRL660DC100 (660 Vac line) 100 A
 FHS-1  2°C/W
 FHS-2 Finned heat sink 1.2°C/W
 FHS-6  0.7°C/W
 Model No. Description
 SSRL-DINRAIL-ADAPT    DIN rail adaptor for 10 A